## NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	PAGE OF PAGES				
				1	2				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT N	NO. (If applicable)				
129 6. ISSUED BY CODE	See Block 16C		9EM001244						
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy		Ric U.S	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00601  Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy						
Richland Operations Office			Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80						
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352			Richland WA 99352						
11201124114 Wil 33002		1120							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street		(x) <sup>9A</sup>	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD,		O.P.	. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
Attn: C. G. Spencer, President			SE DATED (SEE TIEM IT)						
2620 Fermi Avenue Richland WA 99354									
MICHIGINA WA 22221			X DE-AC06-05RL14655						
	1	10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
CODE 167280762	FACILITY CODE	0	3/23/2005						
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDM	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receive	e to the solicitation and amendment n OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN er already submitted, such change ma d prior to the opening hour and date s	umbers. FA D DATE SP ay be made	ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO	BE RECEIVED OUR OFFER. If	AT by				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re-	quired)								
N/A	ADIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDS	TDC IT MO	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	CDIDED IN ITEM					
13. THIS TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO MO	DIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	ERS. II WIO	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	CKIBED IN ITEN	1 14.				
CHECK ONE X A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. I.70, FAR 52.243-2,			GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T $-$ Alt I $(4/84)$	HE CONTRACT	-				
			MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes ' OF FAR 43.103(b).	in paying office	,				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	NT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T	O AUTHOR	ITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	n and authority)								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this documen	t and return	copies to the issuing	office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section headings	s, including	solicitation/contract subject matter where feasi	ble.)					
Tax ID Number: 94-1381538									
DUNS Number: 167280762 Subj to Retent: N									
A. The purpose of this mod	lification is to is	ssue							
a Change Order to increase	the Not to Exceed								
(NTE) dollar amount for $\operatorname{rem}$	mediation of three								
discovery sites at the 100	B/C Area. This we	ork							
is associated with REA-066,	which is schedule	ed to							
be definitized within 30 da	ys of the execution	on							
date of this modification.									
Continued									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	ne document referenced in Item 9A or	r 10A, as he	retofore changed, remains unchanged and in fu	ull force and effe	ct.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFI	CER (Type or pr	int)				
			drew H. Wirkkala						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNEI	D 16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED 07/28/2009				
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		01/20/2009				
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			S	TANDARD FOR	RM 30 (REV. 10-83)				

Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 DE-AC06-05RL14655/129
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC

1 NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	B. Additional NTE budget authority of				
	\$335,800.00 is hereby provided, resulting in a				
	revised total NTE of \$867,000. WCH is authorized				
	to perform the work identified in this				
	modification up to the authorized NTE amount of				
	\$867,000.00 Do not exceed the NTE amount				
	provided herein without approval from the				
	Contracting Officer via a modification to				
	increase this amount. Notify the Contracting				
	Officer in writing with your rationale if the NTE				
	amount is insufficient for you to proceed with				
	the identified work. This modification does not				
	obligate additional funds to the contract.				
	Accordingly, work under the contract, such as				
	that described herein, must be performed within				
	the amount of funds which have been incrementally				
	allotted to the contract in accordance with				
	Clause I.57, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds				
	(Apr 1984).				
	of mile symmetry				
	C. This NTE is in response to WCH Ltr. No. CCN				
	144861, "Request for Additional Not to Exceed				
	Budget Authorization for 100 B/C Discovery Sites				
	Remediation, dated June 1, 2009, which requested				
	an additional NTE of \$123,310.00. This request				
	was amended by an email from Richard Carlson,				
	WCH, to John Neath, RL, dated July 21, 2009,				
	requesting a revised additional NTE of				
	\$335,800.00. This NTE allows WCH to continue				
	support for work associated with REA-066. The				
	initial Notice to Proceed with an NTE of				
	\$31,200.00 was provided by Contract Modification				
	No. A80, dated February 3, 2009. A second NTE of				
	\$500,000.00 was provided by Contract Modification				
	No. A107 (Reissued), dated May 13, 2009.				
	There are no other changes to the terms and				
	conditions of the contract.				
	End of Modification 129				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015				